RESOLUTION 2020-15

A resolution authorizing the City of Prairie du Chien to apply for an Economic Development Administration (EDA) grant

WHEREAS, the EDA has a 2019 EDA Disaster Supplemental grant program that the City of Prairie du Chien are eligible to obtain; and

WHEREAS, the EDA has determined this proposal is responsive to the Notice of funding Opportunity posted on August 13, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Prairie du Chien would be applying for a \$1,429,100 grant that would support the Gateway Business Park Expansion & Flood Mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Prairie du Chien would be responsible for a \$357,300 match that will be obtained through General Fund borrowing from a Municipal Bond Issue; and

WHEREAS, Garth Frable is the authorized entity administrator on Sams.Gov and Mayor Dave Hemmer is the authorized signatory for the City of Prairie du Chien and has the authority to execute any EDA grant documents.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, by City of Prairie du Chien Common Council that the City of Prairie du Chien applies for the 2019 EDA Disaster Supplemental grant.

Adopted this 5th day of May, 2020.

By a vote of: _____ in favor, _____ against, and _____abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

ATTEST:

Chad Abram, City Administrator